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RELEASE IN PART

BTEMBS
From: "Valmoro, Lona J' <ValmoroLJ@state.gov>
Sent; 711012011 11:32:08 AM +00:00
To: H <HDR22@clintonemail.com>
CC: Huma Abedin <Huma@clintonemail.com>; "Abedin, Huma" <AbedinH@state.gov>; "Valmoro, Lona J'
<VamoroLJ@state.gov>
Subject: Schedule

MS, please find below a final draft of tomorrow. No real changes since Friday, the briefing at 1:30pm is the EAP one in advance of your overseas
trip.

Thank you!

5:50 am DEPART Private Residence

Enroute LaGuardia Airport

[drive time: 50 minutes]

6:40 am ARRIVE LaGuardia Airport (LGA)
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7:00 am

8:06 am

8:15am

8:30 am

8:35am

8:40 am

845 am

045 am
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DEPART LaGuardia Airport (LGA) via US Airways Shtuttle #2163
Enroute Washington National Airport (DCA)

[flight time: 1 hour, 6 minutes]

ARRIVE Washington National Airport

DEPART Washington National Airport

Enroute State Department

[drive ime: 15 minutes]

ARRIVE State Department

PRESIDENTIAL DAILY BRIEFING

Secretary’s Office

DAILY SENIOR STAFF MEETING

Secretary’s Conference Room
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9:15am MONDAY MEETING w/ASSISTANT SECRETARIES

10:00 am Principals Conference Room 7516

10.05am  MEETING w/ARTURO VALENZUELA
10:15 am Secretary's Quter Office

Contact: Lilliana Celin (WHA) Tel. 7-5780

Note: Official photographer will be present at the top of the meeting.

10:30am  SWEARING-IN CEREMONY FOR LEW LUKENS,
10:50am  U.S. AMBASSADOR TO SENEGAL AND GUINEA BISSAU
Treaty Room
Contact: Presidential Appoiniments Sharon Hardy x79575
Staff. Lauren

CLOSED PRESS (official photographer onlyimedia among invited guests)

Note: Approximately 95 quests expected.
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Sharon Hardy will greet HRC in her office and escort to East Hall

Upon arrival, HRC will take official photos with Lew Lukens and family

members in East Hall.

After HRC signs Appointment Affidavit, the group proceeds to Treaty

Room.

Chief of Protocol Capricia Marshall introduces HRC.

HRC makes brief remarks and administers Oath of Office.

Ambassador Lukens signs appoinfment document.

Ambassador Lukens makes remarks.

HRC departs Treaty Room via East Hall and Secretary’s Conference Room.
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10:50 am

11:30 am

11:30 am

11:45 am

11:45 am

12.00 pm

12:00 pm

1:30 pm
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OFFICE TIME

Secretary's Office

VIDEOS

Marshall Room

Contact/Staff; Case Button Tel. 7-9943

East-West Center Indian Diaspora Event

Central Asia and Afghanistan Women's Economic Symposium in Bishkek

MEETING w/ALEC ROSS
Secretary's Office

Contact: Office 202-647-6315

OFFICE TIME

Secretary’s Office
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1:30 pm

2:45 pm

3:00 pm

3:30 pm
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BRIEFING

D Conference Room

BILATERAL w/EUROPEAN UNION HIGH REPRESENTATIVE
FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND SECURITY POLICY CATHERINE
ASHTON

Secretary's Conference Room

Contact: Zoja Deretic (Desk) Tel. 7-2420, cell

Protocol Contact: Dean Lewis Tel. 7-4072, cell

OFFICIAL PHOTO (in East Hall preceding bilateral)

Note: No interpretation requirements.

Staff. S Staff Huma Abedin ({)
EUR Acting Assistant Secretary Tina Kaidanow
PA Spokesperson Toria Nuland

NSC Rick Holtzapple
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3:30 pm

3:35pm

3:35pm

3:30 pm
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NEA Thd

EUR Scott Sommers, Notetaker

EU Participants. High Representative Cathering Ashion
Deputy Secretary General Helga Schmid
Ambassador Joao Vale de Aimeida
Managing Director Christian Leffler
Spokesperson Maja Kocijancic
Counselor Steven Everts

Political Chief Luc Veron, Notetaker

PRE-BRIEF FOR JOINT PRESS AVAILABILITY

Secretary's Outer Office

JOINT PRESS AVAILABILITY w/EU ASHTON

Treaty Room

Note: No interpretation requirements.
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3:55 pm

4:45 pm

445pm

4:55 pm
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HRC makes brief remarks from toast lectern.

High Representative Ashton makes brief remarks.

HRC and High Representative Ashton take Q&As, two questions per side.

OFFICE TIME

Secretary's Office

PHOTOS

East Hall, Treaty Room and Side Rooms

Contact: Kathy Davis (HRIREE) Tel. 4-8950, 202-361-8950
Staff. Lauren

CLOSED PRESS (official photographer only)

Charles B. Rangel Scholars (approximately 15)
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5:00 pm

5:30 pm

5:30 pm

6:00 pm
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Charles B. Rangel Graduate Fellows (approximately 20 persons)

Thomas R. Pickering Undergraduate Fellows (approximately 40 persons)

Thomas R. Pickering Graduate Fellows (approximately 20 persons)

Laura Lucas and Josh Magnuson (departing S staff)

Juan Gonzales (departing WHA staff)

SPEECH PREP MEETING

Secretary's Outer Office

Note: To discuss India speech.

MEETING w/QUARTET REPRESENTATIVE TONY BLAIR

Secretary's Outer Office

Contact: Ele Hill Office Thd

UNCLASSIFIED U.S. Department of State Case No. F-2016-07895 Doc No. C06134147 Date: 01/31/2017



UNCLASSIFIED U.S. Department of State Case No. F-2016-07895 Doc No. C06134147 Date: 01/31/2017

Protocol Contact: Asel Roberts

CLOSED PRESS

6:00 pm PRE-BRIEF FOR QUARTET DINNER

6:30 pm Secretary's Quter Office

6:30 pm OFFICE TIME

7:00 pm Secretary’s Office

7:00 pm QUARTET DINNER AT THE STATE DEPARTMENT
9:00 pm James Monroe Room, 8™ Floor
Protocol Contacts: Natalie Jones Tel. 7-1144, Myma Farmer Tel. 7-1402

CAMERA SPRAY (in Monroe Room preceding dinner)

Guests:

9:05pm(t)  DEPART State Department

Enroute Private Residence
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[drive fime: 10 minutes]

915pm(t)  ARRIVE Private Residence

HRC RON  Washington, DC

WJC RON

Weather:
Chappaqua, NY: Sunny, 85/71.

Washington, DC: Sunny, 92177

Lona Valmoro
Special Assistant to the Secretary of State

(202) 647-9071 (airect)

Message Headers:
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From: "Valmoro, Lona J* <ValmoroL)@state.gov>
To: H <HDR22@clintonemail.com>
CC: Huma Abedin <Huma@clintonemail.com>, "Abedin, Huma"
<AbedinH@state.gov>,
"Valmoro, Lona J" <ValmoroL)@state.gov>
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