RELEASE IN PART B7(E),B6

From: "Valmoro, Lona J" <ValmoroLJ@state.gov> Sent: 7/10/2011 11:32:08 AM +00:00 To: H < HDR22@clintonemail.com> CC: Huma Abedin <Huma@clintonemail.com>; "Abedin, Huma" <AbedinH@state.gov>; "Valmoro, Lona J" <ValmoroLJ@state.gov> Subject: Schedule MS, please find below a final draft of tomorrow. No real changes since Friday, the briefing at 1:30pm is the EAP one in advance of your overseas trip. Thank you! 5:50 am **DEPART** Private Residence En route LaGuardia Airport [drive time: 50 minutes] 6:40 am ARRIVE LaGuardia Airport (LGA)

7:00 am	DEPART LaGuardia Airport (LGA) via US Airways Shuttle #2163
	En route Washington National Airport (DCA)
	[flight time: 1 hour, 6 minutes]
8:06 am	ARRIVE Washington National Airport
8:15 am	DEPART Washington National Airport
	En route State Department
	[drive time: 15 minutes]
8:30 am	ARRIVE State Department
8:35 am	PRESIDENTIAL DAILY BRIEFING
8:40 am	Secretary's Office
8:45 am	DAILY SENIOR STAFF MEETING

9:15 am

Secretary's Conference Room

9:15 am MONDAY MEETING WASSISTANT SECRETARIES

10:00 am Principals Conference Room 7516

10:05 am MEETING WARTURO VALENZUELA

10:15 am Secretary's Outer Office

Contact: Lilliana Celin (WHA) Tel. 7-5780

Note: Official photographer will be present at the top of the meeting.

10:30 am SWEARING-IN CEREMONY FOR LEW LUKENS,

10:50 am U.S. AMBASSADOR TO SENEGAL AND GUINEA BISSAU

Treaty Room

Contact: Presidential Appointments Sharon Hardy x79575

Staff: Lauren

CLOSED PRESS (official photographer only/media among invited guests)

Note: Approximately 95 guests expected.

	Sharon Hardy will greet HRC in her office and escort to East Hall.
	Upon arrival, HRC will take official photos with Lew Lukens and family members in East Hall.
-	After HRC signs Appointment Affidavit, the group proceeds to Treaty Room.
	Chief of Protocol Capricia Marshall introduces HRC.
	HRC makes brief remarks and administers Oath of Office.
	Ambassador Lukens signs appointment document.
	Ambassador Lukens makes remarks.
	HRC departs Treaty Room via East Hall and Secretary's Conference Room.

10:50 am	OFFICE TIME
11:30 am	Secretary's Office
11:30 am	VIDEOS
11:45 am	Marshall Room
	Contact/Staff: Case Button Tel. 7-9943
	- East-West Center Indian Diaspora Event
	- Central Asia and Afghanistan Women's Economic Symposium in Bishkek
11:45 am	MEETING W/ALEC ROSS
II.45 alli	MEETING WALLO ROOG
12:00 pm	Secretary's Office
	Contact: Office 202-647-6315
12:00 pm	OFFICE TIME
1:30 pm	Secretary's Office

1:30 pm	BRIEFING	
2:45 pm	D Conference Room	m
2:00 nm	DII ATEDAL W/EII	IDODEAN UNION LICU DEDDECENTATIVE
3:00 pm	BILATERAL WIEU	ROPEAN UNION HIGH REPRESENTATIVE
3:30 pm	FOR FOREIGN AF	FAIRS AND SECURITY POLICY CATHERINE
	ASHTON	
	Secretary's Confere	ence Room
	Contact: Zoja Dere	etic (Desk) Tel. 7-2420, cell
	Protocol Contact: [Dean Lewis Tel. 7-4072, cell
	OFFICIAL PHOTO	(in East Hall preceding bilateral)
	Note: No interpreta	tion requirements.
	Staff:	S Staff Huma Abedin (t)
		EUR Acting Assistant Secretary Tina Kaidanow
		PA Spokesperson Toria Nuland
		NSC Rick Holtzapple

NEA Tbd

EUR Scott Sommers, Notetaker

EU Participants: High Representative Catherine Ashton

Deputy Secretary General Helga Schmid

Ambassador Joao Vale de Almeida

Managing Director Christian Leffler

Spokesperson Maja Kocijancic

Counselor Steven Everts

Political Chief Luc Veron, Notetaker

3:30 pm PRE-BRIEF FOR JOINT PRESS AVAILABILITY

3:35 pm Secretary's Outer Office

3:35 pm JOINT PRESS AVAILABILITY W/EU ASHTON

3:50 pm Treaty Room

Note: No interpretation requirements.

- HRC makes brief remarks from toast lectern.
- High Representative Ashton makes brief remarks.
- HRC and High Representative Ashton take Q&As, two questions per side.

3:55 pm **OFFICE TIME**

4:45 pm Secretary's Office

4:45 pm PHOTOS

4:55 pm East Hall, Treaty Room and Side Rooms

Contact: Kathy Davis (HR/REE) Tel. 4-8950, 202-361-8950

Staff: Lauren

CLOSED PRESS (official photographer only)

- Charles B. Rangel Scholars (approximately 15)

	- Charles B. Rangel Graduate Fellows (approximately 20 persons)			
	- Thomas R. Pickering Undergraduate Fellows (approximately 40 persons)			
	- Thomas R. Pickering Graduate Fellows (approximately 20 persons)			
	- Laura Lucas and Josh Magnuson (departing S staff)			
	- Juan Gonzales (departing WHA staff)			
5:00 pm	SPEECH PREP MEETING			
5:30 pm	Secretary's Outer Office			
	Note: To discuss India speech.			
5:30 pm	MEETING W/QUARTET REPRESENTATIVE TONY BLAIR			
6:00 pm	Secretary's Outer Office			
	Contact: Ele Hill Office Tbd			

	Protocol Contact: Asel Roberts		
	CLOSED PRESS		
6:00 pm	PRE-BRIEF FOR QUARTET DINNER		
6:30 pm	Secretary's Outer Office		
6:30 pm	OFFICE TIME		
7:00 pm	Secretary's Office		
7:00 pm	QUARTET DINNER AT THE STATE DEPARTMENT		
9:00 pm	James Monroe Room, 8th Floor		
	Protocol Contacts: Natalie Jones Tel. 7-1144, Myrna Farmer Tel. 7-1402		
	CAMERA SPRAY (in Monroe Room preceding dinner)		
	Guests:		
9:05 pm (t)	DEPART State Department		
	En route Private Residence		

	[drive time: 10 minutes]		
9:15 pm (t)	ARRIVE Private Residence		
HRC RON	Washington, DC		
WJC RON			
Weather:			
Chappaqua, N	NY: Sunny, 85/71.		
Washington, DC: Sunny, 92/77.			
Lona Valmoro			
Special Assist	tant to the Secretary of State		
(202) 647-9071 (direct)			
Message Hea	aders:	B6 B7	(E)

	B6
	B7(E)
	J. (L)
From: "Valmoro, Lona J" <valmorolj@state.gov></valmorolj@state.gov>	
To: H <hdr22@clintonemail.com></hdr22@clintonemail.com>	
CC: Huma Abadia Zhuma@dintanamail.com> "Abadia Huma"	
CC: Huma Abedin <huma@clintonemail.com>, "Abedin, Huma"</huma@clintonemail.com>	
<abedinh@state.gov>, "Valmoro, Lona J" <valmorolj@state.gov></valmorolj@state.gov></abedinh@state.gov>	
"Valmoro, Lona J" <valmorolj@state.gov></valmorolj@state.gov>	_

			D 0
			B6
			B7(E)
PR_RIM_PAGER_TX_FLAG:	true		
PR_RIM_MSG_REF_ID:	-851856420		
PR_RIM_MSG_FOLDER_ID:	-3		
PR_RIM_DELETED_BY_DEVICE:	true		
PR_RIM_MSG_ON_DEVICE_3_6:	true		
PR_RIM_MSG_STATUS:	1		
PR RIM INTERNET MESSAGE ID:			